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e Bread, butter and fruit

e Rice cakes and banana

e  Breadsticks and melon

e  Crackers with cheese, fruit
¢ Natural yogurt and fruit

Water, milk and fruit are available daily

e Fri 24th Jan - Robert Burns Day - wear a touch of tartan if
you wish

e Fri+ 7th Feb and Mon 10th Feb - restricted service

¢ Tue 11th Feb and Wed 12th Feb - inservice days, no service

i
Sl Car Park

Due to the ongoing building works for the
new extension for August 2020 and
changes to our emergency evacuation
procedures, the gates to the disabled car
park at the front of the building will
remain closed throughout the sessions as
this will be our emergency assembly point.

Woodland Walks

Our woodland adventures will continue
again this month.

Tue 14™ Jan - GREEN AM, PM
Thur 16™ Jan - AM, WIHITE PM
Tue 215" Jan - GREEN AM, PM
Thur 23rd Jan - AM, WIHITE PM
Tue 28™ Jan - GREEN AM, PM

Thur 30™ Jan - AM, WIHITE PM

Massage Sessions

The AM and RED PM groups will
be having massage sessions on the
following dates:

Mon 13th Jan, Mon 20th Jan and

Mon 27+h Jan.

B B
i Parent Grouptime Visits T

e Mon 13th Jan - RED AM & RED PM

e Tue 14th Jan - ORANGE AM & ORANGE PM
e Wed 15th Jan - AM

e Thur 16th Jan - WHITE AM & WIHITE PM
e Fri 17th Jan - AM & PM

e Tue 21st Jan - AM

e Wed 22nd Jan - AM & PM

e Thur 23rd Jan - AM & PM
e Fri 24th Jan - GREEN AM

e Mon 27th Jan - BLUE AM

e Tue 28th Jan - AM

New Appointments

Linzi Stewart takes up her acting depute role at Crosshouse ECC from Jan
2020 until June 2020. We wish her well in her new role.

Amy McClements was successful at interview and takes on the role of
Senior ELCCP.

Julie Barrie will take on the acting role of Equity and Excellence lead during
Linzi's time at Crosshouse.

Lee Boyd will continue her role of acting Senior ELCP.

We have a new Clerical Team in the centre, Nicola Hutchinson has started
as our Senior Clerical Assistant, Lynne Dickson is our morning Clerical
Assistant and Susan Bolton will be starting shortly as our afternoon Clerical
Assistant.

& Donaﬁons&

Throughout the year we use a large amount of tissues, baby wipes and
kitchen roll. Any donations will be gratefully received.




